
Dordt College (18-21) -vs- Concordia (Neb.) (26-10)
2019-04-27 at Seward, Ne (Plum Creek Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dordt College 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 7 2
Concordia (Neb.) 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 10 1

Dordt College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VandenBerg, Marissa ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Cunard, Kenzie cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evavold, Rachel p 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Heeringa, Hailey 3b 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
De Roin, Carley 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Van Oort, Brooklyn lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bredemus, Erin dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wynja, Janae 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oules, Jessica rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Abby c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 3 3 2 0

2B: Bredemus, Erin (1); VandenBerg, Marissa (1); Heeringa, Hailey
(1); Evavold, Rachel (1)
3B: Heeringa, Hailey (1)
HR: VandenBerg, Marissa (1)
SH: Wynja, Janae (1)
HBP: De Roin, Carley (1)
E: Smith, Abby (1); Wynja, Janae (1)

Concordia (Neb.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jarvis, Jenessa cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Moore, Camry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalkwarf, Leah 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Haro, Hhana 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Osthoff, Elanna lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Sherstone, Emily 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Homolka, Tori 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tripp, Tricia rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Robertson, Savannah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Muxlow-Volk, Bailee dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Nixon, Kylee 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Fousek, Maddie 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lefebure, Jamie ss 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
Woolrdige, Brittany p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Bernhardt, Grace 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thayer, Allysia c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 10 4 2 8 0

2B: Lefebure, Jamie (1); Kalkwarf, Leah (1); Woolrdige, Brittany (1);
Tripp, Tricia (1); Haro, Hhana (1); Nixon, Kylee (1)
HR: Homolka, Tori (1)
E: Woolrdige, Brittany (1)

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oules, Jessica 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
De Roin, Carley 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Smith, Abby 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bredemus, Erin 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
VandenBerg, Marissa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Wynja, Janae 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Heeringa, Hailey 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Evavold, Rachel (L, 1) 6.0 10 5 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 29 31 0 0 –
Van Oort, Brooklyn 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Cunard, Kenzie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 5 5 2 8 0 0 0 0 29 31 0 0

Concordia (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lefebure, Jamie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kalkwarf, Leah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Woolrdige, Brittany (W, 1) 7.0 7 4 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 27 31 0 0 –
Fousek, Maddie 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Robertson, Savannah 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Tripp, Tricia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Osthoff, Elanna 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Thayer, Allysia 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Haro, Hhana 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Moore, Camry 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Bernhardt, Grace 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Nixon, Kylee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Homolka, Tori 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Jarvis, Jenessa 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Sherstone, Emily 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –



Muxlow-Volk, Bailee 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 7 4 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 27 31 0 0
 
Win: Woolrdige, Brittany (1)
Loss: Evavold, Rachel (1)
HBP: Woolrdige, Brittany
PB: Bredemus, Erin, Heeringa, Hailey, Van Oort, Brooklyn, Cunard, Kenzie, Robertson, Savannah, Moore, Camry, Bernhardt, Grace, Nixon,
Kylee, Homolka, Tori, Jarvis, Jenessa, Sherstone, Emily, Muxlow-Volk, Bailee
 
Start: 17:00   Time: 01:35   Attendance: 155   
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